2	
The Grantor, Harris Trust a and execute trusts within the visions of a Deed or Deeds Trust Agreement dated the 1979, AND known as Trust dated the 1979 dated	sust Number 39320 in consideration of Taxable (1994)
Dollars (\$10.00), and other g	
of (A ress of Grantee) 88	61 North Cumberland, Niles, Illinois 60648
the forlowing described real e	estate in COOK County, Illinois:
ÇEE EXMIB	61 North Cumberland, Niles, Illinois 60648 state inCOOKCounty, Illinois: ON OF REAL ESTATE BEING CONVEYED. OTHE MATTERS SET FORTH ON EXHIBIT "B" HERETO.
SULJFUT T ATTACKED	O THE MATTERS SET FORTH ON EXHIBIT "B"
of the unit hereby exercise the right	VINTRY PLACE REALTY INC., an Illinois by certifies and warrants that any tenant y conveyed either waived or failed to t of first refusal or had no right of h respect to this unit.
Cook County REAL ESTATE TRANSAC REVENUE STAMP Pa.11430	6.50 COVENTRY PLACE REALTY INC.
" STATE OF	ILLINOIS = BULLINOIS
BECSITE THE STATE THE STAT	President
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grasigned by its I have Vice P of August	antor has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto the standard to be resident and attested by its Assistant Secretary, this 24th day
AND SA	HARRIS Trust and Savings BAN(as Trustee as afotesaid, and not personally
Chicago, III	ATTEST: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF ILLINOIS,) COUNTY OF COOK) SS.	
This instrument prepared by Norman L. Rothenbaum	I. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named 1.5.75 / Vice President and Assistant Secretary of the HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, Cramtor, personally known to me to 60 the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such 1.5.5 / Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, appeared before the subscribed of the same person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as an expectation of the said safe free and voluntery act of said Bank for the uses and purposes them and there acknowledged that said Assistant Secretary, as custodian of the said instrument as said Sank caused the comporate seal of said Bank to be affigurable, and instrument as said Assistant Secretary and voluntary act of said Bank sorted the uses and purposes therein set for the said instrument as said Assistant Secretary and voluntary act of said Bank to the uses and purposes therein set for the said said said said said said said said
ROSENTHAL AND SCHANFIELD 55 East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603	corporate seal of said Bank caused the comporate seal of said Bank to be affired as said fastic furment as said Assistant Secretary's own free and voluntary act as a light free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set together the said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set together the said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set together the said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set together the said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set together the said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set together the said Bank to be affired to the said Bank to the said Bank to the uses and purposes therein set together to the said Bank to the said
	Callery M. B. J. J.
D Street Sites Company Street Files Palls	Umberland FOR INFORMATION ONLY INSERTION STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HERE ALL COMMAND ALL C
E City Pulls	Des Plaines II.

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NUMBER

Sidney R. Olsen RECORDER OF DEEDS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR DEED

PARCEL 1: UNIT NO. 103-C, as delineated on the furvey of the following described real estate (hereinafter referred to as "Parcel"):

That PART of the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 15, Township 41 Nov. 3. Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, bounded and described as follows: Commercing at the Southeast corner of the Northeast 1/4 of the aforesaid Northwest 1/4; thence North 52 62 feet along the East Line of said Northwest 1/4; thence West 155.61 feet 20ng a line drawn perpendicularly to the East Line of said Northwest 1/4, to the poin of reginning of the following described parcel of Land; thence continuing West 174.98 feet along the Westerly extension of said perpendicular line; thence North 73.56 feet along a line drawn perpendicularly to the East line of the Aforesaid Northwest 1/4; thence East 174.98 feet along a line drawn perpendicularly to the East line of said Northwest 1/4; thence South 13.56 feet along a line drawn parallel with the East line of said Northwest 1/4; thence South 13.56 feet along a line drawn parallel with the East line of said Northwest 1/4, to the hearinggove designated point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

which survey is attached as Embit "B" to the Declaration of Condominium Ownership and of Easements, Restrictions and Covenants for Coventry Place Condominium Building No. 13 made by Harris Trust and Savings Lank, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated February 28, 1.79 and known as Trust No. 39320, and recorded in the Office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 199619, together with an undivided 5.4264 % interest in Maid Parcel (excepting from said Parcel all the units thereof as defined and set forth in said Declaration of Condominium Ownership and survey).

Grantor also hereby grants to Grante, their successors and assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the above-described real estate, the rights and exements for the benefit of said property set forth in the afrimentioned Declaration of Condominium Ownership and hereby reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the right and easements set forth therein for the benefit of the remaining property described therein.

PARCEL 2: Grantor also hereby grants to Grantee, their successors and assigns, as rights and easements appured tenant to the above-described real estate, the rights and easements for the benefit of said property set forth in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements for The Coventry Place Homeowners' Association dated the 16th day of May, 1979, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. ASSIGNATION, and also registered with the Office of Registrar of Titles, Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. ASSIGNATION (Grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, as easements appurtenant to the remaining property described in said Declaration, the easements thereby created for the benefit of said remaining property and this conveyance is subject to the said easements in the conveyances and mortgages of said remaining property or any of them.

The state of the s

EXHIBIT B

(Not Subject to Lease)

and a supplied to the supplied of the supplied

The within and foregoing conveyance is made subject to the followirg:

- General real estate taxes for the year 1979 and subsequent years not due and payable;
- The Condominium Property Act of the State of Illinois (the "Act");
- The Declaration of Condominium Ownership by which the premises is submitted to the Act, including the Plat, and all amendments thereto;
- Declaration of Coverants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements for the Coventry Place Homeowners' Association and all amendments and exhibits thereto;
- Party wall rights and agreements, easements, covenants, and restrictions and building lines of record;
- Zoning and building laws and ordirances;

Adverse liens, claims and mortgages, provided Pioneer National Title Insurance Company guar ...tees the Purchaser and Purchaser's lender, if any, against loss or damage in accordance with its usual and customary th. ast custo. endorsement therefor.